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M E M O R A N D U M 

 
TO:    Economic Impact Cost Analysis Study Workgroup Members 
 
FROM:   J. Michael Hickey, Chairman 
  ISSC Executive Board 
 
DATE:  March 8, 2010 
 
RE:  Economic Impact Cost Analysis Study Workgroup Appointment 
 
This memorandum is to confirm your appointment by the Conference Executive Board Chairman 
to the Economic Impact Cost Analysis Study Workgroup.  Keith Skiles will serve as Workgroup 
Chair.   
 
The Economic Impact Cost Analysis Study Workgroup is assigned the following tasks for 2010 
– 2011: 
 

• Develop an RFP for a consumer, wholesaler, and retail study and solicit a minimum of 
three competing proposals for consideration.  Review and select the best proposal, 
identifying funding to complete the study.   

 
If you are unable to participate in the activities of this Workgroup, please contact me at 803-788-
7559 or at issc@issc.org.  Thank you for your interest and support of the ISSC and we look 
forward to working with you. 
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Economic Impact Cost Analysis Study Workgroup: 

2010-2011 Last Name First Name Email Address 
    
Chair: Skiles Keith keith.skiles@vdh.virginia.gov
    
Members: Downey Robin robindowney@pcsga.org
 Erskine A.J. ajerskine@bevansoyster.com
 Finger John john@hogislandoysters.com
 Fyfe David dfyfe@nwifc.org
 Garrido Victor VMGA@mail.ifas.ufl.edu
 Heil David heild@doacs.state.fl.us
 Howell Lori lahowell@spinneycreek.com
 Huth Bill whuth@uwf.edu
 Hutt Mike mhutt@vaseafood.org
 Leavins Grady lsi@gtcom.net
 Nelson Chris cnelson@bonsecourfisheries.com
 Plunkett David dplunkett@cspinet.org
 Sunseri Al asunseri@bellsouth.net
 Tesvich John jtesvich@ameripure.com 
 Voisin Mike Mike.voisin@motivatit.com
EPA Kramer Bill Kramer.bill@epamail.epa.gov
FDA Kraemer Don Donald.kraemer@fda.hhs.gov
FDA DiStefano Paul Paul.Distefano@fda.hhs.gov
NOAA Garrett Spencer Spencer.garrett@noaa.gov
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